TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MD Manageco, Inc.		04/02/2012	CORPORATION: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MD Propertyco, LLC
Street Address:	4714 Shavano Oak
City:	San Antonio
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	78249
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: TEXAS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3268189	MAD DOGS
Registration Number:	3917013	YARDS, KILTS, FISH 'N' CHIPS & FUN
Registration Number:	3861638	THE PUB THAT THINKS IT'S A CLUB
Registration Number:	3184142	MAD DOGS
Registration Number:	3189700	MAD DOGS
Registration Number:	2625310	MAD DOGS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Email: tmattorney@mullinlawpc.com

Correspondent Name: Christianne Edlund

Address Line 1: 2425 N. Central Expressway

Address Line 2: Suite 200

Address Line 4: Richardson, TEXAS 75080

TRADEMARK REEL: 004761 FRAME: 0074 D \$165.00 3268189

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christianne Edlund	
Signature:	/Christianne Edlund/	
Date:	04/19/2012	
Total Attachments: 1 source=20120402 Executed Trademark Assignment#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004761 FRAME: 0075

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

BACKGROUND

- A. Assignor has registered the following trademarks on the Principal Register of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (collectively, the "Marks"):
 - a. "YARDS, KILTS, FISH 'N' CHIPS & FUN," Registration No. 3917013;
 - b. "MAD DOGS," Registration No. 3268189;
 - c. "THE PUB THAT THINKS IT'S A CLUB," Registration No. 3861638;
 - d. "MAD DOGS," Registration No. 3184142;
 - e. "MAD DOGS," Registration No. 3189700;
 - f. "MAD DOGS," Registration No. 2625310;
- B. Assignor warrants that no prior assignment of the Marks has been granted by Assignor; and
- C. Assignor desires to assign to Assignee, and Assignee desires to accept, assignment of the Marks, and all good will symbolized by the Marks.

AGREEMENT

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee, and Assignee hereby accepts, the following:

All rights, title, and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks.

ASSIGNOR:	ASSIGNEE:
MD Manageco, Inc.	MD Propertyco, LLC
a Texas corporation By:	a Texas limited liability company By:
Name: TERRY CORLEGS	Name: Teamy Corres
Title Executive Vice President	Title: President

TRADEMARK REEL: 004761 FRAME: 0076

RECORDED: 04/19/2012